

ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter

美國供暖製冷及空調工程師學會 香港分會

地址:香港英皇道郵政局 郵政信箱 35612 號 電郵:info@ashrae.org.hk 網站:http://ashrae.org.hk

ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter The 29th Annual General Meeting

Notice to Member

2 Apr 2013

NOTICE is hereby given that the 29th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter will be held at the following time and venue.

Date & Time: 16th May 2013 (Thursday), 6:45 pm (reception starts at 6:00pm)

Z2-033 (Phase 8), Polytechnic University, Hung Hom, Kowloon Venue:

Agenda for the AGM

1. To read and confirm the Minutes of the 28th Annual General Meeting dated17th May 2012

- 2. To receive and consider the President's Report for 2012-2013
- 3. To receive and consider the Treasurer's Report for 2012-2013
- 4. To elect & install the officers and members of the Board of Governors for the year 2013-2014
- 5. The incoming President, Ms Tracy Pang, to deliver her speech
- 6. Any other business
- 7. Adjournment

By order of the Board of Governors

Mr. Thomas Chan Secretary (2012-2013) ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter

Enclosure:

Meeting Minutes of 28th Annual General Meeting dated 17th May 2012 Letter from Nomination Committee Chair Election of Officers and Governors with Proxy and Ballot Form and proposed candidates



ASHRAE Hong Kong Chapter

P.O. Box 35612, King's Road Post Office, North Point, Hong Kong Email: info@ashrae.org.hk Web: http://ashrae.org.hk

美國供暖製冷及空調工程師學會香港分會

地址:香港英皇道郵政局 郵政信箱 35612 號 電郵:info@ashrae.org.hk 網站:http://ashrae.org.hk

LOCATION MAP of the Venue:

Z Block 2/F 033 (Phase 8), Polytechnic University, Hung Hom, Kowloon

